

Lexington Athletics Hall of Fame Official Nomination Form

<u>Criteria for nominating</u>: The nominee must have made outstanding contributions to the athletics program as a student-athlete, coach, administrator, or other individual associated with the athletics program, such as a donor or friend of LSHS /Dunbar Athletics.

Nominee:

Nominees Spouse (if applicable):

Address: City:

State: Zip Code: Phone Number: () Email Address:

Dates Associated With The School:

Sport(s) and Position(s) Played:

Coaching or Administrative Position(s):

Is this person a friend of a benefactor? :

Year Graduated (if Alumnus):

Nominee's Occupation/Profession /Employer:

Person Making the Nomination (Year Graduated):

Address: City:

State: Zip Code: Phone Number: () Email Address:

The purpose and aim of the Lexington Athletics Hall of Fame is to recognize and honor those persons whose outstanding contributions have enriched the athletics program of Lexington Senior High School and Dunbar High School and to provide an enduring memorial and preserve for posterity the memories of those persons whose endeavors brought fame and positive recognition to the schools and community.

A minimum of five (5) years must have elapsed since participation as a student athlete, coach, or administrator within the LSHS / Dunbar Schools Athletics.

Posthumous nominees are exempt from the five-year rule.

Lexington Athletics Hall of Fame Official Nomination Form

1. ATHLETIC HONORS/RECORDS ESTABLISHED: (LSHS, Conference, State, etc.)

2. SPORTSMANSHIP, CHARACTER, CITIZENSHIP, ETC.:

3. CONTRIBUTIONS OF NOMINEE WHICH HAVE ENRICHED LSHS / DUNBAR

ATHLETICS:

4. OTHER DISTINGUISHED ACHIEVEMENTS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (i.e. current involvement, etc.):

]Is Nominee Deceased? Year Deceased

* NOTE: Other documentation should be submitted with this Nomination Form (i.e., newspaper clippings, letters, pictures, etc.)

Nominations for the 2024 Induction Class must be <u>received</u> at the following address or sent via email by June 15, 2024, for consideration for the fall 2024 Induction Class:

Lexington Hall of Fame Committee

Attention: Ben Robinson

26 Penry Street

Lexington, NC 27292

Email nomination forms

To: brobinson@lexcs.org